
pl/
EqUI --trJ=JK/SN/296/SESIKSIO379055/May'25

Equiras Small Finance Eank

1. Mr.VeeramuEru,
S/o.Tha ngavel,
No.3/17, Mettumullikulam, Malli,
Srivilliputhur, Virudhunagar - 625 141.

2. Mrs.Bhavani,
W/o.Veeramuthu.
No.3/12 Mettumullikulam, Malli,
Srivilliputhur, Virudhunagar - 525 141.

3. Mrs.Magadevl,
w/o.Thangavel,
No.3/12 Mettumullikulam, Malli,
Srivilliputhur, Virudhunagar - 626 141.

Dear Sir / Madam,

SALE NOTICE FOR THE SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

E-Auction Sale Notice for the sale of immovable ass€ts under SARFAESI Act, 2002, tlw rule 8(6) of Security

Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrowers. Co borrowers and

Guarantors that the below described immovable property mortgagd to the Secured creditor, the physical

possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Ofncer of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., will be

sold on "AS IS WHERE IS" "AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON" on 16.06.2025 for recovery of Rs.4,04,763/- as

on 14.09.2023 as per Demand Notice U/s. 13(2) of SARFAESI Act, 2002, with further interest from

15.09.2023 on with monthly rest, charges and costs etc., Cfotal Outstanding being Rs.7,00,885/- as on

05.05.2025) due to Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., from 1. Mr.Veeramuthu, (Borrower), 2. Mrs.Bhavani,

3. Mrs, Magadevi (Co-Bonowers)

Reserve Price: Rs.3,65,000/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Sixty Five Thousand only)

Earnest l,loney Deposat: Rs.35,500/- (Rup€€s Thirty six Thousand Five Hundred only)

e-
Equitas Small Finan(e Bank Umited

(Previously known as Equitas Finance Limited)
4 12854 8

BEYCND BANKING When you bonk wilh us, you contribute towords o better society-

4'Floor,Phas€ll,5pencerPlaza,No'769,MountRoad'AnnaSalar'Chennai'TamrlNadu'hdra-5m002

I+9]4442995000|f:+9]4442995050|corpolate@equ]t.'.inIwww,eqlllasbank(omITollfree:18@1o31222lclNNo:155191IN1993P1c02528o



-2-

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERW

All that piece and parcel of land along with building comprised in Natham S.N0.213, and New Natham

S.No.213/36, with an extent of #4.0125 Sq.Ft., equal to 77.35 Sq.Meter, as Old D.No.3/42, and New

D.No.3/U,Tax Assessment No.363, Situated at Mullikulam Village, Srivilliputhur Taluk and Virudhunagar

Registrauon District, and bounded on the;

North by
South by
East by
west by
Measurement

: House of Palanisamy;

: Common Lane, House of Kadarkarai;

: Street;

: Natham S.No.213/37, Land;

: East-west on Northem side 6.8 Sq.Meter equal to 22.25 Sq.Ft, East-West

on Southern side 6.2 Sq.Meter equal to 20.25.,

Situated at withln the Sub-Registratlon District of Srivilliputhur and Registration Oistrict of Virudhunagar

Together with all buildings and structures attached to the eartl or permanenuy fastened to anything attacfied

tro earh, both present and future and all easamentary/mamool righE annexed thereto.

For detailed terms and conditions of the E-Auction Sale, please refer to the link provided in

www.equitasbank.com & https://www.bankeauctions.com.

Authorized Ofncer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.

Place : Chennai
Date: 12.05.2025



Equl --d=
Equitas Small Finan(e Bank

E.AUCTION SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT, 2OO2 CUM NOTICE TO THE
BORROWERS/ GUARANTORS

SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2002 (hereafter referred to as Act)
r/w SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULE9 2002

(hereafter r€ferred to as Rules)

Pursuant to the Notce issued U/S 13(2) of the above Act, the Possession of the below mentioned property
was taken on behalf of the Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited, by the Authorized officer of the Bank.

Whereas the Authorized Officer of the Bank has decided to sell the propefi described herein below on "AS
IS WHERE IS BASIS" and "AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON' under rules 8 & 9 of the said Act, through online
auction.

Borrower/s A Guarantor/s Name & Address
Total Due + Interest from

Description of the Immovable Property

All that piece and parcel of land along with building

comprised in Natham S.No.213, and New Natham

s.No.213/36, with an extent of 644.0125 Sq.Ft., equal to
77.35 Sq.Meter, as Old D.No.3/42, and New

D.No.3/U,Tax Assessment No.363, Situated at Mullikulam

Village, Srivilliputhur Taluk and Virudhunagar Registration

District, and bounded on the;

North by : House of Palanisamy;

South by : Common Lane, House of Kadarkarai;

East by : Street;

West by : Natham S.No.213/37, Land;

Measurement : East-West on Northern side 5.8 Sq.Meter

equal to 22.25 Sq.Ft, East-West on Southern side

6.2 Sq.Meter equal to 20.25.,

situated at within the sub-Registration District of
Srivilliputhur and Registration District of Virudhunagar

Together with all buildings and structure attached to the
earth or permanently fastened to anything attached to
earth, both present and future and all easamentary /
mamool dghb annexed thereto.

1. Mr.Veeramuthu,
S/o.Thangavel,
No.3/12 Mettumullikulam, Malli,
Srivilliputhur, Virudhunagar - 626 141.

2. Mrs.Bha\ani,

Wo.Veeramuthu,
No.3/12 Mettumullikulam, Malli,
Srivilllputhur, Virudhunagar - 626 141.

3. Mrs.Magadevi,

Wo.Thangavel,
No.3/12 Mettumullikulam, Malli,
Srivilliputhur, Virudhunagar - 626 141

Loan Account No:- SESIKSI0379055

Claim Amount Due k.4,M,7631- as on

14.09.2023 with further interest from
15,09.2023 with monthly rest, charges and costs,

etc., Cfotal OuBtanding being Rs.200,885/- as on

05.0s.202s).

Date & Time of Sale: 16.06.2025 - 11.00 AM to 12,30 PM

Date & Time of Inspection: - 19-05-2025 to 09-06-2025 - 10.00 AM to o1.oo Pl,l

Reserve Price: Rs.3,65,000/- (Rupees Three takhs Sixty Five Thousand Only)

Eamest Money Deposit: Rs.36,500/- (Rupees Thirty Six Thousand Five Hundr€d Only)

l=t

Equitas Small Finance Bank Umited
(Previously known as Equftas Finan.e Limited)

4" Floor, Phat€ ll,spemer Plaza, No.769, Mount Road, anna salai, Chennai. Tamil Nadu, lndia 6mm2

4128555
BEYCND BANKING When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better society.

r: +g.t 44 4299 50(rc | F: +91 444299 50fl | .orporate@equita..,n I M.equnasbank.com lToll Fe: 18Oo 103 1222 lClNNo:L65191TN199IPLC0252Eo



-2-

TERMS & CONDITIO S:

1. The auction sale will be 'On line E-Auction' Bidding through website htbs://www,bankeauctions.com

2, Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital $gnah,re certificate and email address, for details with
regard to digital signature, please contact C1 India PYL Ltd. Plot o'58, 3d Floor,
Sector - 44, Gurgaon, Haryana Pinr 122003. @ntact: Prabakaran M Mobile +91-7418281709
(Support Mobile numbers +917291981,,24125126), Email id: h(oclindia'com &
supoort@bankeauctions.com

3. Bidders are advised to go through the website https://wl rw.bankeauctions.com for detailed Terms

and Crnditions of Auction sale before submitting their bids and taklng part in the E-auction sale
proceedings,

4. Prospective bidders may avail online tsaining on e-auction from C1 India Prrt. Ltd. Plot No.68,
3d Floor, Sector - tl4, Gurgaon, Haryana Pin3 122003. Contact: Prabakaran M

Mobile +91-7418281709 (Support Mobile numbers +917291981124125126),
Email id: tn(oclindla.com & suooort(abankeauctions.com

5. Bids shall be submitted through online procedure only in the prescliH format with relevant details.

6. Eamest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be depo:ited in favour of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.,
through Electronic mode (RTGS/NEFI) to credit of Account No.Z0O0OOaO772S, Equitas Small
Finance Bank Ltd, T. Nagar brandr, Bhaggyam Galleria, New No. 18, Bazulla Road, T. Nagar,
chennai - 600 017, IFSC Code: ESFB000100I, before submitting the bids online on or before
2.0o PM on 13.06.2025 or by way of Demand Draft drawn in favor of Equitas Smal!
Finance Bank Ltd, payable at Chennai.

7, A cory of the bid form along with Online Transfer Details shall be handed over to the Authorized
Officer, Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd, No. 769, Mloor, Phase II, Spencer Plaza, Anna Salai,
Chennai - 600 002, on or befor€ 4.00 PM on 13.06,2025.

8. The bid price to be submitted shall be above the Reserve Price and bidders shall improve their
further offers in multiples of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only).

9. The successful bidder shall have to pay 25olo of the purdEse amount (including Earnest Money,
already paid), immediately on closure of the +auction sale proceedings on the same day of the sale
in the same mode as stipulated in dause-6 above. The balance of the purchase price shall have to
be paid within 15 days of acceptance & confirmaton of sale conveyed to them failing which, Bank
is at liberty to forfeit the amount deposited by the successful bidder.

10. The EMD of the unsuccessful bidder will be retumed within 3 working days from the closure of the
e-auction sale proceedings

11. The sale is subject to confirmation by the Bank. If the borrowers/co-bonowers/guarantor pay the
amount due to the bank in full before date of sale. no sale will be conducted.



EqUI --trJ=
Equita5 Small Finan(e Bank

-3-

12. The property is sold in "as is where is ba$s and as is what is condition" and the intending bidders
should make discreet enquiries as regards any daim, dlarges on the property of any authority,
b€sides the Bank's ciarges and should satisfy themselves about the tiue ocent, quality and quanuty
of the property before submitting their bid. No claim of whatroever nature regarding the property
put for sale, cfiarges/encumbran@s over the property or on any other matter. etc., will be
entertained after submission of the online bid.

13. The undersigned has the absolute right and discretion to accept or reject any bid or
adjourn/postpone/cancel the sale/modiry any terms and conditions of the sale without any prior
notice and assigning any realson.

14. The purchaser shall bear the stamp duues, cfiarges including those of sale certificates, registation
charges, all sbtutory dues payable to govemment, taxes and rates and outgoings, both existing and
future relaung to the properties. The sale certificate will be lssued only in the name of the succeasful
bidder.

15. The intending purchasers can inspect the property from 19-05-2025 to 09-06-2025 10.00 A.M to
1.00. P,M, For inspection of the properties, contact Name: Senthilkumar.R - Mobile No.9524ff7033,
A).yappan - Mobile No.9003761275

16. The sale is subject to the condiuons prescribed in the SARFAESI Act Rules 2002 the conditions
mentoned abve. The sale confirmation will be issued as per rule 9(4) of the Seority Interest
(Enforcement) Rules 2002 amended w.e.f: 04.11.2016.

17. Neither the Bank nor the service provider will be responsible for the any network connectivity issue.
system error and electricity problem ocrurs while submitting the online bids/participating in the
auction sale.

SALE I'IOTICE TO BORROWERS/CO.BORROI'I'ERS/GUARANTORS

Dear Sir / Madam,

Notice is hereby given to you to pay the sum as mentioned above before the date fixed for sale failing
whici the property will be sold under SARFAESI Act, 2002. You are also at liberty to participate in the
sale to be held on the terms and condiuons thereof including deposit of earnest money or may bring
suitable buyers.

Aufiorized Officer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.
Place : Chennai
Date : 12.05.2025

IE

Equitas Small Finame Bank Limited
(Previously known as Equitas Finance Limited)

4$ Fl@r, Phae ll,speruer Plaza, No.759, Mount Road, Anna Sa ar, Chennd,. TamrlNadu,lndja-5@002
4128559

BEYCND BANKING When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better society

T +91 44 4299 stlp I F' +91 44 4299 5O5O I (orporate€equ rtas., n I wv"lv.equ nalbn k com 1 Ioll Free: l EOO 1 0l 1 222 J CIN No: 155191IN 1993P1C025280



l::_i l--i! l:L:'- J.'

$flJdis sl r)

Indl.illFt

l'm:r.FJiLAiE.ti i'.7rc: ir+H g.,iii.i

.lir;c!, til ir*!i. iIlJlildlt.0s',. it'r'

,--*r***=*17fi

irc: rElHA.li-rlr r,l5: ,++s ltAi.4

..TrJil, m #. i i:d iaFr.-! t. qn,r, in:,

-.: * j",+.,:ltt*-*;'*,:-Fi-:r. =L=i -rri;i
lff'1pl sl'F

iir--r; :r,,1{il:"Ih : ;t ; r-+l:
lf :.f,;,g*: Gr'r' !1'- :.i..i
iar,..-.r p;: i,1,r ,":,,--;j:. i i; I
1..,:'Eiii#.-'j*-'.,
yliirill l,,r;iii il
F: :'+-liiili*l !,;i? l'+li #-i!,4

ts i: ir:tta: , tsts I i. i
lilt:0,t+,tl'l::5.?$i;r ::.9i.kr'.Paid:0'+1
i-Trr*. sr ts#.irrdiisEt.gs.'.in,'
,'rii r1 t pfdll!.ra4o'!'U.rF *1'! -qr r'' t!+i\


